
Written Premium Analysis 4th Quarter 2017

TOTAL MARKET

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

% Growth

2016 2017
1 Metlife México 58,684,893 13.39 12.25 0.05
2 G.N.P. 55,831,260 12.47 11.65 2.23
3 AXA Seguros 34,428,149 8.04 7.19 -2.27
4 Qualitas 32,140,872 6.56 6.71 11.84
5 Monterrey New York Life 26,982,422 6.01 5.63 2.49
6 Citibanamex Seguros 26,772,416 5.10 5.59 19.81
7 Mapfre México 24,561,583 3.23 5.13 73.44
8 Banorte 21,711,131 4.19 4.53 18.26
9 BBVA Bancomer 21,627,789 5.56 4.51 -11.21
10 Inbursa 19,867,404 4.37 4.15 3.70
11 Allianz México 15,190,192 2.47 3.17 40.68
12 Atlas 12,318,141 2.47 2.57 13.77
13 Aba/Seguros 10,659,854 1.69 2.23 44.11
14 Pensiones Banorte 8,583,029 1.70 1.79 15.34
15 Zurich Santander 7,753,980 1.72 1.62 3.10
16 Zurich Daños 7,684,428 1.48 1.60 18.79
17 HDI Seguros 6,903,804 1.18 1.44 33.44
18 AIG Seguros 6,375,891 1.10 1.33 32.70
19 GMX Seguros 5,497,234 1.07 1.15 16.94
20 ProFuturo G.N.P. 5,486,616 0.59 1.15 111.94
21 Pensiones BBVA Bancomer 5,305,962 1.72 1.11 -29.72
22 Afirme 4,598,429 0.77 0.96 37.22
23 ACE Seguros 4,553,556 1.43 0.95 -27.03
24 Seguros SURA 3,850,429 0.64 0.80 37.14
25 HSBC Seguros 2,901,095 0.98 0.61 -32.44
26 General de Seguros 2,759,506 0.79 0.58 -20.57
27 Argos AEGON 2,673,015 0.70 0.56 -12.85
28 Zurich Vida 2,612,447 0.62 0.55 -3.36
29 FM Global 2,403,007 0.51 0.50 7.61
30 Seguros Azteca 2,356,551 0.41 0.49 29.73
31 Agroasemex 2,215,094 0.62 0.46 -18.96
32 Ve Por Más 2,145,533 0.34 0.45 42.48
33 BUPA México 2,121,495 0.39 0.44 24.98
34 Pensiones SURA 1,881,469 0.38 0.39 14.41
35 Assurant Vida 1,852,180 0.38 0.39 10.66
36 El Potosi 1,674,376 0.35 0.35 10.48
37 Cardif Vida 1,666,821 0.25 0.35 49.97
38 Plan Seguro 1,665,774 0.32 0.35 18.54
39 SURA Vida 1,520,876 0.28 0.32 25.22
40 ANA 1,471,994 0.26 0.31 31.47
41 XL Seguros 1,408,476 0.18 0.29 76.13
42 La Latinoamericana 1,085,430 0.20 0.23 21.30
43 QBE de México 1,057,275 0.24 0.22 2.49
44 Insignia Life 984,131 0.18 0.21 27.16
45 Hir Seguros 976,478 0.22 0.20 1.23
46 Tokio Marine 971,502 0.20 0.20 13.30
47 Patrimonial Inbursa 958,491 0.23 0.20 -6.27
48 Patrimonial Vida 806,079 0.05 0.17 250.60
49 El Águila 785,439 0.14 0.16 30.62
50 Cardif Seguros Generales 773,151 0.16 0.16 10.58
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TOTAL MARKET
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2016 2017
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51 Primero Seguros 636,336 0.08 0.13 78.77
52 Sompo Japan 531,085 0.09 0.11 27.67
53 HDI-Gerling 523,445 0.09 0.11 33.17
54 Pan-American México 513,693 0.07 0.11 76.78
55 SHF Cred Vivienda 482,674 0.11 0.10 -0.17
56 SIS NOVA 431,378 0.05 0.09 113.76
57 Tláloc Seguros 419,514 0.05 0.09 90.76
58 Atradius 392,653 0.11 0.08 -15.59
59 Chubb de México 339,786 0.22 0.07 -64.57
60 MediAccess 339,167 0.13 0.07 -41.72
61 Prudential 323,535 0.07 0.07 10.72
62 Solunion Crédito 315,256 0.06 0.07 15.31
63 General de Salud 311,976 0.07 0.07 -3.29
64 Old Mutual Life 311,405 0.02 0.07 366.82
65 Dentegra 281,680 0.06 0.06 5.55
66 Seguros Azteca Daños 275,349 0.05 0.06 20.10
67 Aserta Seguros de Vida 271,086 0.05 0.06 24.35
68 PREVEM Seguros 233,028 0.04 0.05 36.18
69 BBVA Bancomer Salud 198,141 0.04 0.04 26.36
70 Patrimonial Daños 194,142 0.04 0.04 3.33
71 Centauro 135,160 0.03 0.03 3.81
72 AXA Salud 109,345 0.03 0.02 -5.68
73 Interacciones 91,921 0.02 0.02 -9.77
74 CESCE 71,759 0.02 0.01 -13.31
75 Metlife Más 60,145 0.02 0.01 -30.57
76 Genworth Seg. de Crédito 58,629 0.01 0.01 -6.34
77 Odontoprev 45,551 0.01 0.01 26.04
78 Pensiones Inbursa 16,725 0.01 0.00 -26.46
79 Citibanamex Pensiones 15,174 0.00 0.00 -16.37
80 Virginia Surety 11,439 0.00 0.00 0.00
81 HSBC Pensiones 11,150 0.00 0.00 -17.27
82 Metlife Pensiones 7,359 0.00 0.00 71.47
83 Principal Pensiones 2,737 0.00 0.00 14.33
84 Principal México 288 0.00 0.00 -13.79

  TOTAL 479,059,864 100.00 100.00 9.39



Written Premium Analysis 4th Quarter 2017

PROPERTY & CASUALTY

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 32,140,872 16.99 11.84
2 Mapfre México 19,326,592 10.22 109.24
3 AXA Seguros 16,574,320 8.76 -2.41
4 G.N.P. 16,086,366 8.51 -1.22
5 Aba/Seguros 10,659,854 5.64 44.11
6 Inbursa 10,245,909 5.42 2.32
7 Banorte 9,450,400 5.00 2.54
8 Zurich Daños 7,684,428 4.06 18.79
9 HDI Seguros 6,835,495 3.61 33.64
10 BBVA Bancomer 6,354,564 3.36 5.15
11 Atlas 6,341,365 3.35 16.77
12 AIG Seguros 6,018,300 3.18 30.47
13 GMX Seguros 5,497,234 2.91 16.94
14 Allianz México 4,228,402 2.24 18.63
15 Afirme 4,010,995 2.12 39.01
16 Seguros SURA 2,860,453 1.51 33.39
17 ACE Seguros 2,821,195 1.49 -7.32
18 Zurich Santander 2,661,502 1.41 6.52
19 FM Global 2,403,007 1.27 7.61
20 General de Seguros 2,302,114 1.22 -21.79
21 Agroasemex 2,201,866 1.16 74.69
22 ANA 1,471,994 0.78 31.47
23 XL Seguros 1,408,476 0.74 76.13
24 QBE de México 947,943 0.50 -4.29
25 El Potosi 863,941 0.46 12.48
26 Tokio Marine 803,151 0.42 16.69
27 El Águila 785,439 0.42 30.62
28 Cardif Seguros Generales 773,151 0.41 10.58
29 Primero Seguros 636,336 0.34 78.77
30 Sompo Japan 531,085 0.28 27.67
31 HDI-Gerling 523,445 0.28 33.17
32 SHF Cred Vivienda 482,674 0.26 -0.17
33 Ve Por Más 426,683 0.23 43.33
34 Tláloc Seguros 419,514 0.22 90.76
35 Atradius 392,653 0.21 -15.59
36 Citibanamex Seguros 370,382 0.20 18.64
37 Solunion Crédito 315,256 0.17 15.31
38 Seguros Azteca Daños 275,349 0.15 20.10
39 La Latinoamericana 232,317 0.12 19.88
40 Patrimonial Daños 194,142 0.10 3.33
41 Chubb de México 192,002 0.10 -60.50
42 Patrimonial Inbursa 188,788 0.10 -10.14
43 CESCE 71,759 0.04 -13.31
44 Genworth Seg. de Crédito 58,629 0.03 -6.34
45 HSBC Seguros 31,511 0.02 0.83
46 Interacciones 16,705 0.01 13.37
47 Virginia Surety 11,439 0.01 0.00

  TOTAL 189,129,993 100.00 17.33
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Written Premium Analysis 4th Quarter 2017

TOTAL AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 32,139,864 31.31 11.85
2 G.N.P. 12,726,529 12.40 9.89
3 Aba/Seguros 9,342,073 9.10 50.06
4 AXA Seguros 8,581,027 8.36 -13.61
5 HDI Seguros 5,979,783 5.82 34.34
6 Banorte 5,023,196 4.89 0.65
7 Inbursa 4,569,991 4.45 4.60
8 BBVA Bancomer 4,103,790 4.00 6.62
9 Zurich Daños 3,795,827 3.70 35.31
10 Mapfre México 3,720,264 3.62 -15.54
11 Atlas 2,952,852 2.88 35.58
12 Afirme 1,821,258 1.77 29.87
13 ANA 1,471,994 1.43 31.47
14 General de Seguros 1,285,592 1.25 10.70
15 Seguros SURA 1,101,181 1.07 101.07
16 El Potosi 640,820 0.62 16.62
17 AIG Seguros 603,780 0.59 23.06
18 El Águila 558,919 0.54 3.83
19 Primero Seguros 524,101 0.51 88.89
20 ACE Seguros 430,452 0.42 8.48
21 Ve Por Más 241,278 0.24 36.03
22 Cardif Seguros Generales 227,737 0.22 27.58
23 Patrimonial Daños 194,142 0.19 3.33
24 La Latinoamericana 192,036 0.19 10.40
25 Zurich Santander 169,708 0.17 6.95
26 Seguros Azteca Daños 113,074 0.11 60.96
27 Allianz México 61,769 0.06 -12.17
28 Citibanamex Seguros 60,483 0.06 9.28
29 Tokio Marine 16,251 0.02 78.38
30 Patrimonial Inbursa 10,292 0.01 -12.40
31 Virginia Surety 4,620 0.00 0.00
32 Sompo Japan 1,816 0.00 28.10
33 Chubb de México (97) 0.00 -8.98

 TOTAL 102,666,402 100.00 12.69

Companies Premium written % Market Share

EstadisticAMIS

% Growth



Written Premium Analysis 4th Quarter 2017

DOMESTIC AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 17,461,932 25.29 -5.39
2 G.N.P. 10,076,701 14.59 7.96
3 Aba/Seguros 7,241,185 10.49 53.01
4 AXA Seguros 5,383,072 7.80 -15.19
5 HDI Seguros 4,312,582 6.25 30.57
6 Banorte 3,826,604 5.54 17.33
7 Zurich Daños 3,755,007 5.44 36.26
8 BBVA Bancomer 3,348,663 4.85 6.87
9 Mapfre México 3,185,757 4.61 -9.52
10 Inbursa 3,068,398 4.44 0.67
11 Atlas 1,526,346 2.21 34.80
12 Afirme 1,200,041 1.74 29.72
13 Seguros SURA 935,593 1.36 141.45
14 ANA 809,832 1.17 32.82
15 General de Seguros 525,920 0.76 -0.96
16 El Águila 509,876 0.74 5.71
17 AIG Seguros 480,114 0.70 19.26
18 El Potosi 353,024 0.51 12.65
19 Primero Seguros 332,063 0.48 72.54
20 Zurich Santander 169,708 0.25 6.95
21 La Latinoamericana 144,097 0.21 13.33
22 Ve Por Más 133,221 0.19 21.92
23 Seguros Azteca Daños 113,074 0.16 60.96
24 Allianz México 61,769 0.09 -12.17
25 Citibanamex Seguros 60,483 0.09 9.28
26 Tokio Marine 10,853 0.02 67.20
27 Patrimonial Inbursa 10,292 0.01 -12.40
28 Patrimonial Daños 6,407 0.01 23.34
29 Sompo Japan 1,376 0.00 38.51
30 ACE Seguros 846 0.00 -50.72
31 Chubb de México (97) 0.00 -8.98

 TOTAL 69,044,741 100.00 8.76
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Written Premium Analysis 4th Quarter 2017

TRUCKS & BUSES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 13,994,952 45.92 43.69
2 AXA Seguros 3,150,454 10.34 -11.15
3 Aba/Seguros 2,038,982 6.69 41.28
4 G.N.P. 1,977,838 6.49 20.90
5 Inbursa 1,492,976 4.90 13.81
6 HDI Seguros 1,411,238 4.63 51.78
7 Atlas 1,322,602 4.34 36.32
8 Banorte 1,196,567 3.93 -30.79
9 BBVA Bancomer 755,127 2.48 5.53
10 General de Seguros 734,187 2.41 20.70
11 Afirme 575,661 1.89 25.01
12 ANA 539,651 1.77 29.09
13 Mapfre México 439,201 1.44 -43.18
14 El Potosi 279,219 0.92 22.60
15 Primero Seguros 192,037 0.63 125.90
16 Seguros SURA 160,515 0.53 5.51
17 Ve Por Más 101,861 0.33 59.57
18 AIG Seguros 47,194 0.15 16.52
19 La Latinoamericana 40,604 0.13 10.77
20 Zurich Daños 8,315 0.03 64.02
21 ACE Seguros 6,626 0.02 -1.05
22 Patrimonial Daños 6,151 0.02 12.18
23 Tokio Marine 5,283 0.02 108.01
24 Sompo Japan 439 0.00 3.70

 TOTAL 30,477,679 100.00 22.37

Companies Premium written % Market Share
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Written Premium Analysis 4th Quarter 2017

TOURIST AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 ACE Seguros 422,714 29.26 9.34
2 Qualitas 238,547 16.51 8.97
3 G.N.P. 162,314 11.23 -4.32
4 HDI Seguros 157,085 10.87 11.88
5 Mapfre México 95,305 6.60 -14.13
6 ANA 90,936 6.29 35.32
7 AIG Seguros 71,175 4.93 64.75
8 Aba/Seguros 61,906 4.28 24.17
9 El Águila 48,859 3.38 -12.38
10 AXA Seguros 43,764 3.03 13.04
11 General de Seguros 21,606 1.50 15.61
12 Atlas 12,301 0.85 -18.55
13 El Potosi 8,577 0.59 2.43
14 Zurich Daños 7,694 0.53 -13.02
15 Inbursa 1,078 0.07 8.45
16 Seguros SURA 885 0.06 -35.80
17 Tokio Marine 109 0.01 38.00
18 Banorte 25 0.00 -90.49

 TOTAL 1,444,882 100.00 8.23
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Written Premium Analysis 4th Quarter 2017

OTHER AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 G.N.P. 509,676 30.00 15.24
2 Qualitas 444,433 26.16 38.97
3 Cardif Seguros Generales 227,737 13.40 27.58
4 Patrimonial Daños 181,585 10.69 2.47
5 HDI Seguros 98,878 5.82 26.34
6 Atlas 91,603 5.39 52.03
7 Afirme 45,556 2.68 171.25
8 ANA 31,575 1.86 28.26
9 Zurich Daños 24,812 1.46 -30.42
10 Inbursa 7,539 0.44 -6.45
11 La Latinoamericana 7,335 0.43 -27.69
12 Ve Por Más 6,197 0.36 45.05
13 AIG Seguros 5,297 0.31 22.26
14 Virginia Surety 4,620 0.27 0.00
15 Seguros SURA 4,188 0.25 -37.14
16 General de Seguros 3,879 0.23 15.98
17 AXA Seguros 3,738 0.22 149.49
18 ACE Seguros 266 0.02 -84.93
19 El Águila 183 0.01 -19.09
20 Tokio Marine 6 0.00 725.94

 TOTAL 1,699,100 100.00 23.69

Companies Premium written % Market Share

EstadisticAMIS

% Growth



1 Qualitas 32,139,864 11.85 2,035,571 93
2 G.N.P. 12,726,529 9.89 -299,044 107
3 Aba/Seguros 9,342,073 50.06 616,662 92
4 AXA Seguros 8,581,027 -13.61 949,127 101
5 HDI Seguros 5,979,783 34.34 232,839 96

Large Companies 68,769,276 12.87 3,535,155 97
6 Banorte 5,023,196 0.65 975,568 94
7 Inbursa 4,569,991 4.60 143,989 97
8 BBVA Bancomer 4,103,790 6.62 732,835 103
9 Zurich Daños 3,795,827 35.31 -238,070 106
10 Mapfre México 3,720,264 -15.54 -195,471 109
11 Atlas 2,952,852 35.58 230,779 93
12 Afirme 1,821,258 29.87 146,774 92
13 ANA 1,471,994 31.47 53,157 96
14 General de Seguros 1,285,592 10.70 124,261 113
15 Seguros SURA 1,101,181 101.07 78,647 92

Medium Companies 29,845,945 11.25 2,052,469 100
16 El Potosi 640,820 16.62 74,805 90
17 AIG Seguros 603,780 23.06 -119,533 134
18 El Águila 558,919 3.83 63,491 99
19 Primero Seguros 524,101 88.89 -54,371 110
20 ACE Seguros 430,452 8.48 65,402 (4)
21 Ve Por Más 241,278 36.03 35,465 94
22 Cardif Seguros Generales 227,737 27.58 -42,171 99
23 Patrimonial Daños 194,142 3.33 21,645 100
24 La Latinoamericana 192,036 10.40 6,188 102
25 Zurich Santander 169,708 6.95 132,925 11
26 Seguros Azteca Daños 113,074 60.96 28,848 87
27 Allianz México 61,769 -12.17 17,529 80
28 Citibanamex Seguros 60,483 9.28 200,509 *
29 Tokio Marine 16,251 78.38 2,430 79
30 Patrimonial Inbursa 10,292 -12.40 -8,224 187
31 Virginia Surety 4,620 0.00 -4,212 134
32 Sompo Japan 1,816 28.10 -448 123
33 Chubb de México (97) -8.98 444 (541)

Small Companies 4,051,181 20.87 420,722 93
TOTAL 102,666,402 12.69 6,008,346 98

EstadisticAMIS
Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos
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